Built-in wall cabinet SNE
SNE type provides built-in wall cabinet manifold assembly together with the equipment connector elements, i.e., venter, lowering valves, pumps, etc.
The cabinet is coated with enamel, standard colour RAL 9016 (balta). The back wall has 2 holes with diameter ø 6.5 mm the assembly, as well as 2 vadulas manifold assembly, with the help of which you can adjust the location of the collector in the closet. Each guide equipped with two M6x 18 mm bolts with nuts and washers. The lower plate is removable. This makes it easier to manifold assembly in the cabinet.
The assortment of closets and dimensions are shown in the table below:
	Tipe 
	Dimensions [mm]
	Door size [mm]

	
	Width
	Hight
	Deept
	Width
	Hight

	SNE-0
	385
	580
	111
	332
	455

	SNE-1
	485
	580
	111
	432
	455

	SNE-2
	615
	580
	111
	562
	455

	SNE-3
	760
	580
	111
	707
	455

	SNE-4
	845
	580
	111
	792
	455

	SNE-5
	1015
	580
	111
	962
	455

	SNE-6*
	1150
	580
	111
	1097
	455



* available on order 
Mounting of SNE cabinets
Check the installation space required, taking into account the position of the pipeline, as well as with the height of the floor finish material (e.g., tile, laminate, etc.). The cabinet must be set for the appropriate height, taking into account the thickness of insulation, and total floor height, so it should be flush with the bottom edge. Closet should be strain up and need to be fixed to the wall through the 2 holes on the rear wall of the closet. You need to use the appropriate to strengthen the anchorages of the wall, depending on the design.
Collector completed attached to existing guide screws that came with the cabinet. Collector position guide is adjusted with screw.[image: ]
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